OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		IM COVER SHEET		nark Offic ▼
		1	riginal documents or copy thereo	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Angelo Brambilla		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No			No.
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 Assignment 	Merger		trada Provinciale, 117	130
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Street Address: Strada Provinciale, 117		
		Milano	States Italy Zins 1-200	10
November 9, 2006		City:State: Italy Zip: I-20010		
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes	V No
4. Application number(s) or pater	• •	lighting the evention de	to of the combination in	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)		1		
A. Patent Application No.(3)		D. Patent No.(3)		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			lications and patents involv	ved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:James V. Costigan,	Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$	
Internal Address:		 Enclosed 		
Internal Address:			e charged to deposit accou	unt
Internal Address:		Authorized to b		
Internal Address: Street Address:HEDMAN & C	OSTIGAN, P.C.	8. Deposit account nu		
Street Address:HEDMAN & C	S	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit		
Street Address: HEDMAN & C 1185 Avenue of the Americas	S Zip:10036-2646	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit	mber: tional fees and credit a	
Street Address:HEDMAN & C	S Zip:10036-2646	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit over payment to	mber: tional fees and credit a	
Street Address:HEDMAN & C 1185 Avenue of the Americas City:_New YorkState:_NY	S Zip:10036-2646	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit over payment to	mber: tional fees and credit a	
Street Address:HEDMAN & C 1185 Avenue of the Americas City:_New YorkState:_NY	S Zip: <u>10036-2646</u> 	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit over payment to	mber: tional fees and credit a	any
Street Address:HEDMAN & C 1185 Avenue of the Americas City:_New YorkState:_NY 9. Signature.	Zip:10036-2646 	8. Deposit account nu 08-1540 Charge any addit over payment to	mber: tional fees and credit a the deposit account.	any

PATENT REEL: 018560 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRAMBILLA, Angelo

C/o CONTROLCAVI INDUSTRIA S.r.l.

Strada Provinciale, 117 I-20010 Bernate Ticino (MILANO) - ITALY

Has invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FULLY SAFELY OPERATING FIRE</u>

For which I AM ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, CONTROLCAVI INDUSTRIA S.r.l. Strada Provinciale, 117 I-20010 Bernate Ticino (MILANO) - ITALY

Desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said CONTROLCAVI INDUSTRIA S.r.l. for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ME had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set MY hand _____ and affix _____y seal _____ at MILANO___ this _____9th ____day of _____November ______, A.D. 2006

-----Brambilla

RECORDED: 11/10/2006